NO.824

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Effikal International, Inc.
Cory A. Weiss	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 143 Northpointe Drive
Other	
	City: Orion State: MI Zip: 48359
Execution Date: 12-5-03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/730798;	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert K. Roth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 W. Jefferson, Suite 2500	8. Deposit account number:
City: Detroit State: MI Zip: 48226	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Robert K. Roth Name of Person Signing	Lef K Rote July 16, 2004 Signature Ske Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, flox Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014864 FRAME: 0120

700099667

07/16/2004

QQ7

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I. Cory A. Weiss, a resident of Warren, Michigan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Damper Control Device for Outside Appliances, for which I filed a U.S. utility application simultaneously herewith;

And whereas, Flue Sentinel, Inc., a Michigan Corp. duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 143 Northpointe Drive, Orion, Michigan 48359, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application, any continuing applications, continuations-in-part, divisional applications, refiled or reissue applications made in the United States of America and all other Nations which may result from said invention and information disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and other Nations which may be issued therefrom:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i, Cory A. Welss, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Flue Sentinel, Inc. the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to my invention of new and useful improvements in and to a Damper Control Device for Outside Appliances, said application for letters patent, the invention therein described, and all rights appurtenant thereto and in all our applications related thereto, including each of the following: the right to apply for any letters patent for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, any and all other applications for letters patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said application or related thereto; any and all letters patent that may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, or continuations of letters patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, to the full end of the term or terms for which said letters patent may be issued; and every priority or other right accorded by every international convention, treaty or agreement that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, application and other applications or letters patent therefor, all to be held by Flue Sentinel, Inc. and their successors and assigns, all the same as I would have held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made.

I also agree to sign all such additional documents as Flue Sentinel, Inc. and their successors and assigns may require in order to confirm or give full effect to this Assignment.

Inventor:

Flue Sentinel, Inc.

in hein Date Signed: 12/5/03

DBLIB:2469980.1\109044-00006

1

ε'а

DEC DE **THA BITAG**IN ELLIKU" INL'I"

RECORDED: 12/05/2003